| FORM PTO-1594 (Rov 6-33) REC 04-02-2 | 2001 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3. /2.0/ Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼ | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101654 | ached original documents or convithered | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Unilever Italia S.p.A. | Name: Van den Bergh Italia S.p.A. | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership KK Corporation | Street Address: Via Nino Bonnet 10 Country: City: Milan Statex Italy ZIP: 20154 Individual(s) citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: document previously recorded on 08/28/2000 at Reel/Frame 2153/396 ★★★ Assignment | ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ WXCorporation-State | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 03/29/2001 GTON11 00000078 210043 697156 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 697,156 and 4 others ttached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name:Roland Rodriguez Internal Address: Unilever United States, Inc. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140.00 □ Enclosed | |
| Lever House | XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: 21–0043 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Roland Rodriguez | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 03/09/01 | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin | Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |

SCHEDULE A

| TRADEMARK | REG. NO. |
|---------------------------------|-----------|
| BERTOLLI (Stylized) | 697,156 |
| BERTOLLI | 995,370 |
| BERTOLLI | 1,198,144 |
| BERTOLLI F. BERTOLLI and Design | 811,098 |
| EXTRA LIGHT | 1,462,429 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unilever Italia S.p.A., a corporation of the country of Italy with an office at Via Nino Bonnet 10, CAP 20154, Milan, Italy (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "trademarks") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Van den Bergh Italia S.p.A., corporation of the country of Italy, with an office at Via Nino Bonnet, 10 CAP 20154, Milan, Italy (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of the 30th day of December, 1999.

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

UNILEVER ITALIA S.p.A.

By:

Jame MASSIMO GRIMALDI

Title 'duly authorized

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0447